
District of Columbia

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

68,455,973 51,772,651 7,231,147 3,734,707 1,947,761 3,769,707 125,577,970 102,268,471 6,617,163 55,120,239

Total, District of Columbia 85,682 64,753 10,906 3,308 1,394 5,321 156,808 129,531 5,510 68,056

22,295 14,445 4,505 950 160 2,235 30,467 21,121 1,276 15,015
9,455 6,255 1,830 415 75 880 13,090 9,210 567 6,530
7,605 4,990 1,450 325 55 785 10,529 7,444 441 5,145
5,235 3,200 1,225 210 30 570 6,848 4,467 268 3,340

37,725 30,630 3,195 1,430 905 1,565 84,819 74,484 2,897 32,605
4,395 3,060 795 200 70 270 6,683 5,012 282 3,260
3,395 2,580 445 125 50 195 6,898 5,774 221 2,700

170 145 5 10 5 5 443 394 20 155
1,060 780 190 40 10 40 1,883 1,507 74 810

60 50 5 5 0 0 128 108 9 55

3,275 2,850 80 145 145 55 8,921 8,138 367 3,100
4,650 4,105 200 130 135 80 12,808 11,874 313 4,335
4,360 3,520 450 145 70 175 8,533 7,410 251 3,660
2,785 2,290 225 110 45 115 5,535 4,811 187 2,410

135 90 30 5 0 10 218 156 10 100

3,300 2,920 60 155 100 65 8,727 8,024 363 3,155
5,180 4,520 150 205 190 115 13,906 12,710 510 4,870
2,820 1,850 460 85 20 405 4,868 3,737 141 2,005

20 20 0 0 0 0 40 35 0 20
15 15 0 0 0 0 27 26 0 10

65 45 10 5 0 5 93 70 3 50
55 35 15 0 0 5 72 47 0 40
15 15 0 0 0 0 27 26 0 15

435 400 15 5 10 5 1,121 1,060 19 410
1,400 1,230 50 50 55 15 3,681 3,391 119 1,325

30 25 5 0 0 0 51 43 0 25
55 45 5 5 0 0 83 73 3 50
15 15 0 0 0 0 23 19 0 15
15 15 0 0 0 0 20 19 0 15
20 10 0 5 0 5 30 20 3 15

25,440 19,550 3,155 920 325 1,490 41,310 33,782 1,333 20,305
6,630 4,645 1,160 260 65 500 10,593 8,138 370 4,825
2,845 2,240 315 100 55 135 4,571 3,839 145 2,340
9,030 7,190 900 305 140 495 15,003 12,614 444 7,440
3,110 2,550 295 105 25 135 5,175 4,409 158 2,640
3,690 2,830 455 145 40 220 5,746 4,622 210 2,960

135 95 30 5 0 5 222 160 6 100

a.

20040

20015
20016
20024
20026
20027

20030
20035
20036
20037

20039

CONTACT: statistics@ssa.gov.

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.
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Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.
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Postal Plaza
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NOTE: To avoid disclosing information for particular individuals, a controlled rounding procedure was applied to the data and ZIP Codes with beneficiary counts below a 
predetermined threshold are excluded. For more details, see the Note at https://www.ssa.gov/policy/docs/statcomps/oasdi_zip/2024/index.html.
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Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and 
ZIP Code, December 2024

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of 
OASDI 

beneficiaries 
aged 65 or olderField office and ZIP Code
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Downtown

106  ♦  OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2024




